Aluminum electrolytic capacitors
Snap-in capacitors
Series/Type: B43545
Date: December 2019
© TDK Electronics AG 2019. Reproduction, publication and dissemination of this publication, enclosures hereto
and the information contained therein without TDK Electronics' prior express consent is prohibited.
Long-life grade capacitors
Applications

Short terminals 4.5 mm M067 M087
3 terminals 4.5 mm M062 M082
Ordering examples:
B43545A5107M067 } snap-in capacitor with short terminals and PET insulation
B43545A5107M062 } snap-in capacitor with 3 terminals and PET insulation
B43545A5107M080 } snap-in capacitor with standard terminals and PVC insulation with
additional PET insulation cap on terminal side
B43545
Outstanding ripple current, long useful life 105 °C
Page 7 of 19Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
Overview of available types
The capacitance and voltage ratings listed above are available in different case sizes upon
request. Other voltage and capacitance ratings are also available upon request.
VR (V DC) 400 450 500
Case dimensions d × l (mm)
CR (μF)
68 25 × 25
82 25 × 25 25 × 30
100 25 × 30 25 × 35
30 × 25
120 25 × 25 25 × 35
30 × 25
25 × 35
30 × 30
150 25 × 30 25 × 40
30 × 30
25 × 45
30 × 35
35 × 25
180 25 × 35
30 × 25
25 × 45
30 × 35
35 × 25
25 × 50
30 × 35
35 × 30
220 25 × 35
30 × 30
25 × 50
30 × 35
35 × 30
25 × 55
30 × 40
35 × 35
270 25 × 45
30 × 35
35 × 25
30 × 45
35 × 35
30 × 50
35 × 40
330 25 × 50
30 × 35
35 × 30
30 × 50
35 × 40
30 × 55
35 × 45
390 25 × 55
30 × 40
35 × 35
30 × 55
35 × 45
35 × 50
470 30 × 50
35 × 40
30 × 65
35 × 50
35 × 55
560 30 × 55
35 × 40

100 Hz
105 °C
A
Ordering code
(composition see
below)
Composition of ordering code
* = Insulation feature # = Terminal style
6 = PET insulation
8 = PVC insulation with additional PET insulation
cap on terminal side
0 = snap-in standard terminals (6.3 mm)
2 = snap-in 3 terminals (4.5 mm)
7 = snap-in short terminals (4.5 mm)
VR = 400 V DC
120 25 × 25 500 160 700 2.23 1.64 0.88 B43545A9127M0*#
150 25 × 30 400 130 550 2.60 1.92 1.04 B43545A9157M0*#
180 25 × 35 330 110 460 2.96 2.19 1.18 B43545A9187M0*#
180 30 × 25 330 100 460 3.12 2.31 1.24 B43545B9187M0*#
220 25 × 35 270 90 380 3.36 2.48 1.33 B43545A9227M0*#
220 30 × 30 270 85 370 3.58 2.64 1.42 B43545B9227M0*#
270 25 × 45 220 70 310 3.96 2.93 1.58 B43545A9277M0*#
270 30 × 35 220 70 300 4.12 3.04 1.64 B43545B9277M0*#
270 35 × 25 220 75 310 4.15 3.06 1.65 B43545C9277M0*#
330 25 × 50 180 60 260 4.58 3.39 1.82 B43545A9337M0*#
330 30 × 35 180 55 250 4.69 3.46 1.86 B43545B9337M0*#
330 35 × 30 180 60 260 4.79 3.54 2.03 B43545C9337M0*#
390 25 × 55 160 50 220 5.19 3.84 2.07 B43545A9397M0*#
390 30 × 40 150 50 210 5.30 3.91 2.24 B43545B9397M0*#
390 35 × 35 150 50 220 5.38 3.98 2.28 B43545C9397M0*#
470 30 × 50 130 40 180 6.11 4.51 2.59 B43545A9477M0*#
470 35 × 40 130 40 180 6.11 4.52 2.59 B43545B9477M0*#
560 30 × 55 110 34 150 6.95 5.13 2.94 B43545A9567M0*#
560 35 × 40 110 36 160 6.80 5.02 2.87 B43545B9567M0*#
680 30 × 70 95 28 140 8.27 6.15 3.53 B43545B9687M0*#
680 35 × 50 90 30 130 7.87 5.82 3.33 B43545A9687M0*#
820 30 × 80 80 24 110 9.62 7.14 4.10 B43545B9827M0*#
820 35 × 55 75 26 110 8.99 6.64 3.80 B43545A9827M0*#
1000 35 × 70 65 20 100 10.7 7.95 4.56 B43545A9108M0*#
B43545
Outstanding ripple current, long useful life 105 °C
Page 9 of 19Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.

100 Hz
105 °C
A
Ordering code
(composition see
below)
Composition of ordering code
* = Insulation feature # = Terminal style
6 = PET insulation
8 = PVC insulation with additional PET insulation
cap on terminal side
0 = snap-in standard terminals (6.3 mm)
2 = snap-in 3 terminals (4.5 mm)
7 = snap-in short terminals (4.5 mm)
VR = 450 V DC
82 25 × 25 1110 290 1680 1.73 1.33 0.71 B43545B5826M0*#
100 25 × 30 910 240 1370 2.06 1.52 0.82 B43545A5107M0*#
120 25 × 35 760 200 1140 2.34 1.73 0.94 B43545B5127M0*#
120 30 × 25 750 190 1140 2.47 1.81 0.98 B43545A5127M0*#
150 25 × 40 610 160 920 2.74 2.02 1.09 B43545A5157M0*#
150 30 × 30 600 150 910 2.86 2.10 1.14 B43545B5157M0*#
180 25 × 45 500 130 770 3.13 2.30 1.25 B43545A5187M0*#
180 30 × 35 500 130 760 3.24 2.38 1.29 B43545B5187M0*#
180 35 × 25 510 130 770 3.32 2.44 1.32 B43545C5187M0*#
220 25 × 50 410 110 630 3.63 2.67 1.45 B43545A5227M0*#
220 30 × 35 410 110 630 3.70 2.72 1.47 B43545B5227M0*#
220 35 × 30 410 110 630 3.82 2.81 1.62 B43545C5227M0*#
270 30 × 45 330 85 510 4.31 3.17 1.83 B43545A5277M0*#
270 35 × 35 340 90 510 4.37 3.22 1.85 B43545B5277M0*#
330 30 × 50 270 70 420 4.98 3.66 2.11 B43545A5337M0*#
330 35 × 40 280 70 420 5.02 3.69 2.13 B43545B5337M0*#
390 30 × 55 230 60 350 5.64 4.15 2.39 B43545A5397M0*#
390 35 × 45 230 60 360 5.63 4.14 2.39 B43545B5397M0*#
470 30 × 65 200 50 300 6.42 4.77 2.74 B43545B5477M0*#
470 35 × 50 190 50 300 6.41 4.72 2.72 B43545A5477M0*#
560 30 × 75 160 45 250 7.39 5.49 3.15 B43545B5567M0*#
560 35 × 55 160 45 250 7.28 5.35 3.08 B43545A5567M0*#
680 35 × 70 140 36 210 8.34 6.20 3.56 B43545A5687M0*#
820 35 × 80 110 30 180 9.62 7.15 4.11 B43545A5827M0*#
B43545
Outstanding ripple current, long useful life 105 °C
Page 10 of 19Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.

100 Hz
105 °C
A
Ordering code
(composition see
below)
Composition of ordering code
* = Insulation feature # = Terminal style
6 = PET insulation
8 = PVC insulation with additional PET insulation
cap on terminal side
0 = snap-in standard terminals (6.3 mm)
2 = snap-in 3 terminals (4.5 mm)
7 = snap-in short terminals (4.5 mm)
VR = 500 V DC
68 25 × 25 1220 340 1810 1.43 1.22 0.61 B43545A6686M0*#
82 25 × 30 1010 280 1500 1.73 1.39 0.69 B43545A6826M0*#
100 25 × 35 830 230 1230 2.11 1.60 0.80 B43545A6107M0*#
100 30 × 25 820 220 1220 2.11 1.68 0.84 B43545B6107M0*#
120 25 × 35 690 190 1030 2.42 1.80 0.90 B43545A6127M0*#
120 30 × 30 690 180 1020 2.53 1.90 0.95 B43545B6127M0*#
150 25 × 45 550 150 820 2.87 2.14 1.07 B43545A6157M0*#
150 30 × 35 550 150 810 2.97 2.21 1.10 B43545B6157M0*#
150 35 × 25 550 150 820 3.06 2.27 1.13 B43545C6157M0*#
180 25 × 50 460 130 690 3.28 2.44 1.22 B43545A6187M0*#
180 30 × 35 460 120 680 3.34 2.48 1.24 B43545B6187M0*#
180 35 × 30 460 130 690 3.46 2.57 1.37 B43545C6187M0*#
220 25 × 55 380 100 560 3.81 2.83 1.41 B43545A6227M0*#
220 30 × 40 380 100 560 3.84 2.85 1.52 B43545B6227M0*#
220 35 × 35 380 100 560 3.96 2.94 1.57 B43545C6227M0*#
270 30 × 50 310 85 460 4.47 3.33 1.77 B43545A6277M0*#
270 35 × 40 310 85 460 4.53 3.37 1.80 B43545B6277M0*#
330 30 × 55 250 70 370 5.19 3.86 2.06 B43545A6337M0*#
330 35 × 45 250 70 380 5.20 3.86 2.06 B43545B6337M0*#
390 35 × 50 210 60 320 5.84 4.34 2.31 B43545A6397M0*#
470 35 × 55 180 50 270 6.66 4.95 2.64 B43545A6477M0*#
B43545
Outstanding ripple current, long useful life 105 °C
Page 11 of 19Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.